

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: CrI.R.C. No.275 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL. NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 01.            | 06.03.2025  | <p><b><u>TMR, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed seeking condonation of 04 days delay in filing the revision.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that they have very good grounds to succeed in the revision and prays this Court to give an opportunity to the petitioner to question the correctness of the order dated 17.12.2024 in CrI.M.P.No.99 of 2024 in S.C.No.29 of 2019 on the file of the learned Special Sessions Judge for Trial of Offences against Women-cum-VI Additional District &amp; Sessions Judge, Kadapa.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor opposed the prayer by filing a counter.</p> <p>Considering the submissions made, this Court is inclined give an opportunity to the petitioners by condoning the delay in filing the present revision.</p> <p>Accordingly, this application is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners in-part.</p> <p>At request of the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor, list the matter next week</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>TMR, J</u></b></p> <p><i>SDP</i></p> |                    |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |