

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Cri.R.C.No.275 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	08.04.2025	<u>TMR, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned Public Prosecutor requests time. List after two weeks. Till then, the proceedings in S.C.No.29 of 2019 on the file of the Court of the Special Sessions Judge for trial of offences against woman-cum-VII Additional District & Sessions Judge, Kadapa, are stayed. <u>TMR, J</u> Vjl	