

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.R.C.No.275 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	12.08.2025	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> In this revision case, the de-facto complainant is not arrayed as respondent No.3. The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to implead the de-facto complainant on record as respondent No.3 and cause serve notice on the de-facto complainant and file proof to that effect. Post the matter after three (03) weeks. The interim order granted earlier is extended until then. RSI <u>Dr.YLR,J</u>	

--	--	--	--