

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.R.C.No.275 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
04.	07.10.2025	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. I.A.No.3 of 2025 is allowed. The victim is added as respondent No.3. Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal service of notice on the victim and proof to that effect. _____ Dr.YLR, J <u>Crl.R.C.No.275 of 2025</u> List the matter after two (02) weeks. Till such time, the interim order granted earlier is extened. _____ Dr.YLR, J KMS	