

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.R.C.No.275 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
07.	14.11.2025	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> The Station House Officer, Sidhout Police Station has submitted that a notice, which was served on respondent No.3. No representation for the respondent No.3. Sri Dr.G.V.Ravi, the learned counsel is appointed as legal counsel for the respondent No.3. The Secretary High Court Legal Service Committee is directed to issue necessary proceedings in that regard. The petitioner and the respondent No.1 are directed to appear before the learned mediator. List after two (02) weeks. Until such time, the interim order granted earlier is extended. <u>Dr.YLR, J</u> KMS	