

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Crl.R.C.No.275 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	05.12.2025	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> (On Being Mentioned) By order dated 14.11.2025, this Court appointed Sri Dr. G.V.Ravi, learned Counsel, as the learned Legal Aid Counsel in this case. However, due to a typographical error, the said order recorded that “Sri Dr. G.V.Ravi, the learned Counsel is appointed as legal counsel for the respondent No.3, & The Petitioner and the respondent No.1 are directed to appear before the learned mediator.” Accordingly, the order dated 14.11.2025 is modified as under: <i>“The Station House Officer, Sidhout Police Station has submitted that a notice, which was served on respondent No.3.</i> <i>No representation for the respondent No.3.</i> <i>Sri Dr.G.V.Ravi, the learned counsel is appointed as learned legal aid counsel for the respondent No.3.</i> <i>The Secretary High Court Legal</i>	

		<i>Service Committee is directed to issue necessary proceedings in that regard.</i> <i>List after two (02) weeks. Until such time, the interim order granted earlier is extended.”</i> Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments. Dr.YLR, J VTS	
--	--	---	--